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TRAFIEK 2016
ANTWERPEN (EBAW) - FEBRUARI 2016
01.	 ST-43	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
02.	 OE-LIR	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LOWI - LOWI	
	 9H-FAM	 EMB.500 Phenom 100	 Luxwing	 EDDF - LSZH	 (3)
03.	 OE-LIR	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LEAL - LOWI	
	 OO-HCP	 Robinson R.44	 Heli & Co	 EBZZ - EBLG	
	 OO-IAK	 Nanchang CJ-5	 M.Legrand	 LFQL - 	
04.	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EHBK - EGGP	 (5)
05.	 D-AERO	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Air Hamburg	 LEMG - EGGW	 (7)
	 F-HAHA	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Astonjet	 LFST - LFPB	  
	 HB-IGV	 Falcon 50EX	 VF International	 LSZA - LSZA	  
	 HB-VDW	 Learjet 45	 TAG Aviation	 LSZH - LSZH	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF - EGTF	
	 N600J	 Gulfstream G550	 Johnson & Johnson	 VOHS - EGCC	 (7)
	 N790TB	 Socata TBM-700	 TBM 148 Inc Trustee	 LFQQ - LFLP	 (6)
	 OO-VIW	 Piper PA-18-95 Super Cub	 A.L.C. nv	 EBZR - EBZR	 (27)
	 OO-VVF	 Piper PA-18-150 Super Cub	 Antwerpse Zweefclub Meeuw	 EBZR - EBZR	 (13)
	 PH-DFD	 Diamond DA.42	 Dutch Flight Academy	 EBCI - EBCI	
	 PH-DIX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Din Air	 EHBD - LFLB	
	 PH-MYX	 Cessna 650 Citation VII	 Jet Netherlands	 EHAM - LEJR	
	 CH-11	 C-130H Hercules	 Belgian Air Force		
	 ST-14	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260MB	 Belgian Air Force	 ZZZZ - ZZZZ	
	 ST-42	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
	 ST-43	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
06.	 CS-DXN	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EDSB - LOWS	
	 D-FBRS	 Extra EA.500	 E.A.P.C. scrl	 EBCI - LSGK	
	 N910LC	 Cessna F.172M	 O.Lopes Cardozo	 EHHV-EHHV-EBZW	 (15)
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EBKT - LOWI	
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EGGP - EBBR	 (12)
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 LFQQ - LFLP	 (7)
	 PH-DIX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Din Air	 EHBD - LSZB	
07.	 N1328B	 N.A. T-28B Trojan	 M.Hellings	 EBZZ - 	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 LFLP - LOWS	 (9)
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EBKT - EHGG	
	 OO-POU	 Piper PA-18-150 Super Cub	 C.Neidt	 EHSE - EHSE	 (16)
	 PH-THS	 Cessna 172N	 C.Neidt	 EHSE - EHSE	
08.	 OO-HSK	 AS.355F1 Ecureuil 2	 Heli Service Belgium	 EBZZ - EBZZ	
09.	 F-GOCF	 Beech 200	 Valljet	 LFPB - LFOU	 (10)
	 G-IFTE	 HS.125-700B	 Interflight	 EGWU - EGKB	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Tyrolean	 LOWI - LOWI	
	 OE-LIR	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 ESSA - LEMD	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 LOWS - EHBK	 (13)
10.	 CS-DXX	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LOWS - EFHK	 (11)
	 G-LEAZ	 BD.100 Challenger 300	 London Executive Avn	 EGGW - LFMN	  
	 OE-GAL	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Airlink	 LOWS - LOWS	  
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Tyrolean	 LEAL - LOWI	
	 OO-KBT	 Bell 206L Long Ranger	 Airborne nv	 EBRO - ZZZZ	
	 ST-44	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
11.	 D-CXLS	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Air Hamburg	 EDLN - LSZS	
	 N8289A	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior II	 G.Irvin	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Tyrolean	 LFLS - LOWI	
	 OE-LIR	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LOWI - LOWI	
	 OO-HSK	 AS.355F1 Ecureuil 2	 Heli Service Belgium	 EBSW - EBSW	
	 OY-ILS	 Vulcanair P-68 Observer 2	 Bio Flight	 local flight	
12.	 LX-JFJ	 Pilatus PC-12	 Jet Fly	 LSZB - LFPB	
	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB - EGKB	
	 OO-ANO	 Cessna F.152	 New CAG	 EBCI - temp.bsd	
	 OO-CHD	 Cessna 150M	 New CAG	 dep back to EBCI	
	 OO-HCP	 Robinson R.44	 Heli & Co	 EBLG - 	
	 OO-RTP	 Bellanca 8GCBC	 Vlaams Zweefcentrum Phoenix	 EBGB - 	
	 PH-XYZ	 Robin Dr.401/155CDI	 Rotterdamse Vloot bv	 EHRD - EHRD	
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	 RS-05	 Sea King Mk.48	 Belgian Air Force	 EBFN - EBFN	
13.	 G-ITSU	 Embraer EMB.500 Phenom 100	 Flairjet	 EGTK - EGTK	 (14)
	 G-YDEA	 Diamond DA.42	 Diamond Executive Aviation	 EGBE - EGNE	  
	 LX-JFV	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Jet Fly	 LSZB - LSZB	 (14)
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Tyrolean	 LOWI - LOWI	
	 OO-ARO	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 ASL nv	 GMMX - LFQQ	 (19)
	 OO-HBG	 Piper PA-18-95 Super Cub	 H.Mariën	 EBKH - 	
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EHBK - EDDF	 (15)
	 OO-MLS	 Piper PA-28R-200 Arrow II	 H.Fransen	 EBZR - EBZR	 (26)
	 PH-DIX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Din Air	 LSZB - EHBD	
	 PH-HRK	 Piaggio P.180 Avanti	 Jet Netherlands	 LOWI - EHRD	
	 PH-SKE	 Cessna 172P	 Oscar Vliegbedrijf	 EHHV - EHHV	
14.	 D-IAAT	 EMB-500 Phenom 100	 Arcus Air	 LSZH - LFPB	  
	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB - EGKB	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 LFLP - EBKT	 (20)
	 PH-DIX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Din Air	 LFLB - EHBD	
	 PH-MYX	 Cessna 650 Citation VII	 Jet Netherlands	 LSZR - EHBK	 (3)
15.	 ST-42	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
16.	 D-EBFU	 Piper PA-18-95 Super Cub	 C.Jacobs	 EBST - EBST	 (19)
	 D-IASC	 Piper PA-31T Cheyenne I	 Vulcan Air	 local flight	
	 D-IDOS	 Cessna 404	 Hansa Luftbild	 EDDG - EDDG	 (17)
	 G-LUBB	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Centreline Air Charter	 EGTD - EGTD	 (18)
	 HB-IGV	 Falcon 50EX	 VF International	 LSZA - LSZA	  
	 N611JP	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior II	 Basic Aviation	 EHHV - EHHV	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Tyrolean	 LOWI - LOWI	
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS - EBOS	
	 OO-COR	 Cessna F.182Q	 J. Corbesiers & J-P. Verbruggen	 EBST - EBST	
	 PH-KGJ	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 EHBD - EHBD	
	 PH-SAC	 Piper PA-28R-201 Arrow III	 Stella Aviation Charter	 EHBK-EHBK-EHBK	
	 PH-THS	 Cessna 172N	 C. Neidt	 EHMZ - EHMZ	
	 ST-48	 SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force		
17.	 D-IASC	 Piper PA-31T Cheyenne I	 Vulcan Air	 local flight	
	 G-KLNR	 Hawker 400XP	 Saxonair	 EHAM - EHAM	  
	 HB-IGV	 Falcon 50EX	 VF International	 LSZA - LSZA	  
	 HB-ZWO	 Robinson R.44	 C. de Wolf	 EBBM - EBBM	
	 OY-ILS	 Vulcanair P-68 Observer 2	 Bio Flight	 EHLE - EHLE	 (27)
	 PH-DIX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Din Air	 EHBD - LSZB	
	 PH-NSC	 Robin Dr.400/135CDI	 Onroerend Goed A.Dijkshoorn BV	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 PH-SAI	 Piper PA-28R-201 Arrow III	 Stella Aviation Charter	 EHBK - EHBK	
18.	 CS-DXM	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LSZS - EDSB	 (19)
	 M-MHDH	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Herrenknecht	 LFRI - LFRI	
	 N1659Z	 Erco 415G	 (arr in a container from USA)		
	 OO-LVJ	 Cessna FA.152	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW - EBZW	
19.	 D-INOB	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Atlas Air Service	 LFPB - LEGR	
	 LX-EBE	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LIRZ - LIRZ	 (23)
	 N939SR	 Cirrus SR.20	 St.Flyers Int.	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 N8289A	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior II	 G.Irvin	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 OO-ILS	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBUL - EBUL	
	 OO-RFF	 Robinson R.44	 Heliventure FTO bvba	 EBLY-EGTB-EBLT	
	 OY-ILS	 Vulcanair P-68 Observer 2	 Bio Flight	 local flight	
20.	 N363JR	 Piper PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Devuma	 EDFQ - EDDV	 (23)
	 N1272N	 LC41-550FG Columbia	 S. Hausmann	 EDFQ - EHGG	 (22)
21.	 D-CNOC	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Atlas Air Service	 LEGR - EDDW	 (22)
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EBBR-EGGW-EHAM	(26)
	 OO-PCI	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 LSGK - EBCI	
	 PH-DIX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Din Air	 LSZB - EHBD	
22.	 N363JR	 Piper PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Devuma	 local flight	
	 N1272N	 LC41-550FG Columbia	 S. Hausmann	 EHGG - EHGG	 (23)
	 ST-..	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
23.	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB - EDNY	 (24)
	 PH-BYA	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EHRD - EGSH	
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24.	 D-CAAA	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 DC Aviation	 LFQQ - EDTY	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF - LIML	
	 N146JJ	 Cirrus SR.20	 J & J Breda BV	 LFAC - 	
	 N363JR	 Piper PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Devuma	 EDDV - EBOS	 (29)
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Tyrolean	 GMTT - LOWI	
	 OO-JBO	 Robin R.2160	 Propeller bvba	 EBKT - EBKT	
25.	 F-GHUV	 Beech E90	 Aero Sotravia	 LFPM - 	
	 LX-GSP	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LROP - LSGG	 (8)
	 N883AC	 PA-28R-200 Arrow II	 Southern Aircraft Consultancy	 EDHL - EDFQ	 (26)
	 PH-DIX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Din Air	 EHBD-LIPR-EHBD	
	 ST-43	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
	 ST-44	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
26.	 CS-DXX	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LGAV - EHAM	
	 F-GHUV	 Beech E90	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 F-GKCR	 Piper PA-28RT-201 Arrow IV	 Jing4Life	 EBCI - LFLY	
	 G-GAED	 Aquila AT-01	 Breda Aviation	 EHSE-EBOS-EHSE	 (27)
	 G-UDOG	 Bulldog 120/121	 M. van den Broeck	 EBUL - EBUL	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EDMB - EGTF	
	 M-USCA	 Socata TBM-850	 Sterna Aviation	 EGNS - EBZW	  
	 N800J	 Gulfstream G550	 Johnson & Johnson	 EGSS - KTTN	 (28)
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EBKT - LEMG	
	 OO-IFR	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer II	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBUL - EBUL	
	 OO-LVA	 Cessna 172S	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW - EBZW	
	 OY-ILS	 Vulcanair P-68 Observer 2	 Bio Flight	 local flight	
	 PH-CGN	 Dornier 228-212	 Kustwacht	 EHAM - EHAM	
	 PH-ZLV	 PS-28 Cruiser	 Eindhovense Aero Club	 EHEH - EHEH	
	 RN-07	 NH-90 TTH	 Belgian Air Force		
	 RS-05	 Sea King Mk.48	 Belgian Air Force	 EBFN - EBFN	
27.	 D-IASC	 Piper PA-31T Cheyenne I	 Vulcan Air	 local flight	
	 F-GHUV	 Beech E90	 Aero Sotravia	 local flights	
	 LX-SRD	 Cirrus SR.22	 P.Dayglun	 ELLX - ELLX	
	 PH-SPZ	 Robin Dr.400/135CDI	 Rotterdamse Vloot bv	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 PH-TWK	 Cessna 172S	 Vliegclub Twente	 EHTW - EHTW	
	 PH-VSY	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD - EHRD	
28.	 D-IASC	 Piper PA-31T Cheyenne I	 Vulcan Air	 local flight	
	 D-IKBO	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Silver Cloud Air	 LEJR - EDDL	
	 D-ILLI	 Beech B60	 M. Volker	 EDDR - EDDR	  
	 F-GHUV	 Beech E90	 Aero Sotravia	 local flights	
	 G-GAEC	 Aquila AT-01	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE - EHSE	
	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EDNY - EGKB	
	 N44QQ	 Aviat S-2C Special	 K.van den Bergh	 EBST - 	
	 OK-OKS	 Piper PA-42-1000 Cheyenne 400LS	L-Consult	 LKMH - 	
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LFBD - EDDG	 (29)
	 OO-VZZ	 Robin Dr.400/180R	 VZA	 EBWE - 	
29.	 D-BEKY	 Falcon 2000LX	 BASF	 EDRY - EDRY	
	 D-IASC	 Piper PA-31T Cheyenne I	 Vulcan Air	 local flight	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF - EGTF	
	 N910LC	 Cessna F.172M	 O.Lopes Cardozo	 EHHV - EHHV	
	 OE-DBJ	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS - EBOS	
	 OO-KBT	 Bell 206L Long Ranger	 Airborne nv	 EBLY - EBZW	
	 OY-ILS	 Vulcanair P-68 Observer 2	 Bio Flight	 EHLE - 	
	 PH-LAG	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 LFAC - 	
	 PH-PXF	 Eurocopter EC.135P2+	 Politie	 EHRD - EHRD	  
	 PH-WKB	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer III	 Chemische Fabriek Rijswijk	 EHRD - EHRD	
					   
					   
	 Jetair flights	 	 	 	
					   
	 OO-JEB	 6,8,13,15,19,26			 
	 OO-JEM	 1,5,12,20,22,27,29			 
	 OO-JVA	 1-7,9-29			 
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	 First visits				  
					   
02.	 9H-FAM	 EMB.500 Phenom 100	 Luxwing		
05.	 D-AERO	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Air Hamburg		
10.	 G-LEAZ	 BD.100 Challenger 300	 London Executive Avn		
	 OE-GAL	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Airlink		
13.	 G-YDEA	 Diamond DA.42	 Diamond Executive Aviation		
	 LX-JFV	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Jet Fly		
	 OO-ARO	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 ASL nv		
14.	 D-IAAT	 EMB-500 Phenom 100	 Arcus Air		
17.	 G-KLNR	 Hawker 400XP	 Saxonair		
18.	 N1659Z	 Erco 415G	 (arr in a container from USA)		
20.	 N1272N	 LC41-550FG Columbia	 S. Hausmann		
25.	 N883AC	 PA-28R-200 Arrow II	 Southern Aircraft Consultancy		
26.	 M-USCA	 Socata TBM-850	 Sterna Aviation		
26.	 RN-07	 NH-90 TTH	 Belgian Air Force		
28.	 D-ILLI	 Beech B60	 M. Volker		
29.	 PH-PXF	 Eurocopter EC.135P2+	 Politie		


